
THE BATH & WELLS DIOCESAN ASSOCIATION OF CHANGE RINGERS
2010 REPORT ERRATA

Page 1 DEPUTY MASTER
Roger Fox, Combe Ridge, Ham Hill Road, Higher Odcombe, Yeovil, BA22 8XE 
Tel: (01935) 862041, E-mail: Deputy.Master@bath-wells.org.uk

BELL FUNDS OFFICER - Delete

EDUCATION OFFICER
Jill Hansford, 41b Mount Street, Bishops Lydeard, Taunton, TA4 3LH 
Tel: (01823) 433190, E-mail: Education.Officer@bath-wells.org.uk

REPORT EDITOR
Dalewood, Pitts Lane, Hailey, Witney, OX29 9UT
Tel: (01993) 228603, Fax: (01993) 868828

Page 21 RINGING MASTER 
John Dunstone, 18 Church Street, Banwell, BS29 6EA
Tel: (01934)822688, Mobile: 07788 185393 

ASSISTANT RINGING MASTER
Ray Jones, Tel: (01934) 413140, E-mail: AxbridgeBranch.AsstRingingMaster@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 22 AXBRIDGE 
E-mail: Axbridge@bath-wells.org 

BANWELL
Sunday: 9:15am. Practice: Wednesday 7:30pm.
Contact Mike Hebden, 1 Chestnut Close, Banwell, BS29 6HL
Tel: (01934) 823517, Email: Banwell@bath-wells.org 

BERROW 
Practice: Thursday 7:30pm. 

Page 23 CHEDDAR  
Email: Cheddar@bath-wells.org 

KEWSTOKE
Sunday: 9:15am. Practice: Monday 7:30pm and Friday (1st, 3rd & 5th) 7:30pm. 
Contact Ray Jones, 38 Ashcombe Gardens, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 2XD
Tel: (01934) 413140, Email: Kewstoke@bath-wells.org 

Page 24 ROWBERROW  
Email: Margaret Pritchard <Rowberrow@bath-wells.org> 

WEDMORE
Sunday: 9:30am. Practice: Friday 9:30am. 

Page 25 WINSCOMBE 
Email: Mary Hannam <Winscombe@bath-wells.org> 

WORLE 
Contact Mr P Tucker, 2 Woodcliff Avenue, Weston-super-Mare, BS22 8LA
Mobile: 07749 981960, Email: Worle@bath-wells.org 

CHAIRMAN Tom Longridge, 83 Napier Road, Bath, BA1 4LW
Tel: (01225) 422915, E-mail: BathBranch.Chairman@bath-wells.org.uk
RINGING MASTER Michael Day, 124 Purlewent Drive, Bath, BA1 4BD
Tel: (01225) 471624, E-mail: BathBranch.RingingMaster@bath-wells.org.uk
DEPUTY RINGING MASTER Tom Longridge, 83 Napier Road, Bath, BA1 4LW
Tel: (01225) 422915, E-mail: BathBranch.DepRingingMaster@bath-wells.org.uk
EDUCATION OFFICER Nicki Williams, 1 Yomede Park, Bath, BA1 3LS
Mobile: 07799 652063, E-mail: BathBranch.EducationOfficer@bath-wells.org.uk
SECRETARY Tel: (0117) 908 2851 

BATH Abbey Church of St Peter and St Paul
Contact Mike Amphlett, 2nd Floor Flat, 15 Edward Street, Bathwick, Bath, BA2 4DU
Mobile: 07776 417406, E-mail: Bath.Abbey@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 26 BATH 
Contact Emma Pym, 5 Stanley Road West, Bath, BA2 3HU
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E-mail: Bath.Widcombe@bath-wells.org 

Page 27 FRESHFORD
Sunday: 10:30am. Practice: Tuesday (alternate) 8:00pm. 

KEYNSHAM 
Sunday: 1st, Festivals and during August 10:00am, others 10:45am, 1st 5:00pm (by arrangement). Practice: 
Thursday 7:30pm (2nd 7:00pm). 

CORSTON
Contact Sophie Didcott, 122 Burchells Green Road, Kingswood, Bristol, BS15 1DX 
Tel: (0117) 908 2851, Mobile: 07540 518311, E-mail: Corston@bath-wells.org 

MARKSBURY
Contact Jonathan Hambly, The Priors, Stanton Prior, Bath, BA2 9HX
Tel: (01761) 472159, Email: Marksbury@bath-wells.org 

NEWTON ST LOE
Sunday: By arrangement. Practice: Tuesday 7:00pm - 8:00pm. Please check. 

PRISTON 
Sunday: 9:30am. Practice: Tuesday 7:30pm (check first). 

Page 30 CHILTON TRINITY 
Sunday: 2nd & 4th 10:45am. 

Page 31 MIDDLEZOY
Sunday: (last) 10:30am. Practice: Monday 7:30pm (alternating with Westonzoyland). 
E-mail: Sue Keirle <Middlezoy@bath-wells.org.uk> 

MOORLINCH 
Sunday: 1st 10:45am, 2nd 5:45pm, (please check). Practice: Friday 7:30pm. 

NORTH PETHERTON Minster Church of St Mary the Virgin, TA6 6LX (6, 19-0-23 in Eb) ST290330 
Sunday: 10:00am. Practice: Tuesday 7:30pm. 
Mobile: 07901 915512 

Page 32 THURLOXTON
Sunday: 3rd 9:00am (check first). Practice: Tuesday (1st & 3rd) 7:30pm (check first). 
Contact Shona Gilmour-White, Hallows, Adsborough, Taunton, TA2 8RP
Tel: (01823) 412569, E-mail: Thurloxton@bath-wells.org.uk 

WEMBDON
Sunday: 10:00am. Practice: Monday 7:45pm. 

Page 33 CHAIRMAN Brian Shingler, Gants Mill Cottage, Gants Mill Lane, Bruton, BA10 0DB
Tel: (01749) 812393, E-mail: CaryBranch.Chairman@bath-wells.org.uk

ASSISTANT RINGING MASTER Anna M P Piechna, The Old Toll House, South Cheriton, Templecombe, BA8 0BE
Tel: (01963) 370749, Mobile: 07828 217504, E-mail: CaryBranch.AsstRingingMaster@bath-wells.org.uk

ASSISTANT EDUCATION OFFICER – no longer in office

GENERAL COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVE Peter Alderson, Newland, Park Street, Castle Cary, BA7 7ED
Tel: (01963) 350765, E-mail: CaryBranch.GCRep@bath-wells.org.uk 

BARTON ST DAVID
Contact Neill Thomas, The Old Coach House, Church Street, Keinton Mandeville, Somerton, TA11 6ER
Tel: (01458) 223613, Mobile: 07861 385281, Fax: (01458) 223981, E-mail: BartonStDavid@bath-wells.org.uk  

Page 34 BRUTON
Sunday: 10:20am. Practice: Wednesday 7:30pm. 
Contact Brian Shingler, Gants Mill Cottage, Gants Mill Lane, Bruton, BA10 0DB
Tel: (01749) 812393, Email: Bruton@bath-wells.org.uk

CHARLTON ADAM
Practice: Thursday 7:00pm (alternating with Charlton Mackrell). 

CHARLTON HORETHORNE
E-mail: Keith Prettejohns <CharltonHorethorne@bath-wells.org.uk> 

CHARLTON MACKRELL
Sunday: (alternate) 8:45am. Practice: Thursday 7:00pm (alternating with Charlton Adam). 
Contact Brian Wellstead, Harpitts Withy, Charlton Mackrell, Somerston, TA11 7BH

Latest version of this errata can be downloaded from www.bath-wells.org.uk/report.php Edited: 24th February 2012



Tel: (01458) 223583, Mobile: 07971075111, E-mail: CharltonMackrell@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 35 MAPERTON 
Contact Mrs Ann Felicity Peto, 22 Eastfield Road, Wincanton, BA9 9LT
Tel: (01963) 548149, E-mail: Geoff Pearce <Maperton@bath-wells.org.uk> 

Page 36 QUEEN CAMEL
Tel: (01935) 850475 

Page 37 GLASTONBURY St John the Baptist
Contact Brian Mountjoy, 5 St Michaels Close, Glastonbury, BA6 8EU
Tel: (01458) 833926, E-mail: Glastonbury.StJohn@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 38 CHAIRMAN Bernard North, 37 Chescombe Road, Yatton, Bristol, BS49 4EN
Tel: (01934) 838700, E-mail: ChewBranch.Chairman@bath-wells.org.uk

RINGING MASTER Christine Andrew, 12 Birdwell Lane, Long Ashton, Bristol, BS41 9AJ
Tel: (01275) 392009, Mobile: 07791 861076, E-mail: ChewBranch.RingingMaster@bath-wells.org.uk 

BELL FUND OFFICE – Delete

NEWSLETTER EDITOR Christine Andrew, 12 Birdwell Lane, Long Ashton, Bristol, BS41 9AJ
Tel: (01275) 392009, Mobile: 07791 861076, E-mail: ChewBranch.News@bath-wells.org.uk

Page 39 CHEW STOKE
Sunday: 9:45am (4th), 5:45pm. Practice: Monday 7:30pm (please check first).  

CLEVEDON All Saints
Contact Mrs Joan Harris, 87 Kingston Avenue, Clevedon, BS21 6DZ
Tel: (01275) 879840, Email: Clevedon.AllSaints@bath-wells.org 

CLEVEDON St Andrew
Sunday: 9:00am. Practice: Wednesday 7:30pm. 

CLEVEDON St John the Evangelist, Toilet

Page 40 COMPTON MARTIN
Sunday: 9:30am (please check). Practice: Friday 7:00pm.
Contact Richard Curry, Court Farm, The Street, Compton Martin, Bristol, BS40 6JF
Tel: (01761) 221272, Mobile: 07973662451, Fax: (01761) 220045, Email: ComptonMartin@bath-wells.org

EAST HARPTREE
Sunday: variable 10:00am (check first). Practice: Thursday 7:30pm (2nd) - in rotation with Litton (3rd), Ston Easton 
(4th). 1st & 5th please check. 

NAILSEA 
Sunday: 1st, 3rd & 5th 10:00am, 1st, 3rd & 5th 6:00pm. Practice: Tuesday 7:45pm. 
Contact Miss Rosie Ashby, 1 Chesterton Drive, Nailsea, Bristol, BS48 2UY
Tel: (01275) 851254, Mobile: 07977 138757, E-mail: Nailsea@bath-wells.org.uk

Page 41 PORTBURY, Toilet

PORTISHEAD
Contact Mrs Carolyn Dawson, Moonrakers, 48 Mead Road, Portishead, Bristol, BS20 6RZ
Tel: (01275) 843770, Email: Portishead@bath-wells.org 

PUBLOW
Sunday: 3rd 10:00am. Practice: Varies - please check first. 
E-mail: Publow@bath-wells.org.uk

STANTON DREW
E-mail: StantonDrew@bath-wells.org.uk

UBLEY
E-mail: Ubley@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 42 WRINGTON
Contact Simon Medd, Beam House, Beam Bridge, Wrington, Bristol, BS40 5LR
Tel: (01934) 862862, E-mail: Wrington@bath-wells.org.uk

YATTON 
Contact Sarah Dyke, 6 The Ridge, Yatton, Bristol, BS40 4DQ
Tel: (01934) 833261, E-mail: Yatton@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 43 EDUCATION OFFICER Edric J Ovens, 6 Honeylands, Curry Rivel, Langport, TA10 0EH 

Latest version of this errata can be downloaded from www.bath-wells.org.uk/report.php Edited: 24th February 2012



Tel: (01458) 251251, E-mail: CrewkerneBranch.EducationOfficer@bath-wells.org.uk 

DEPUTY SECRETARY Liz Rendell, Barton House, Peel Barton Lane, Curry Rivel, Langport, TA10 0HL
Tel: (01458) 253856, E-mail: CrewkerneBranch.DeputySecretary@bath-wells.org.uk 

NEWSLETTER EDITOR Lynne Smith, 21 Taylors Meade, Combe St Nicholas, Chard, TA20 3NZ
Tel: (01460) 65162, E-mail: CrewkerneBranch.News@bath-wells.org.uk 

BROADWAY
Sunday: 1st 9:30am, 2nd & 3rd 9:00am, 4th 2:30pm (winter) 6:00pm (summer). 

Page 45 FIVEHEAD
Sunday: 1st 9:30am, 2nd 10:30am, 4th 9:00am. Practice: Tuesday 7:30pm. 

HATCH BEAUCHAMP
Sunday: By arrangement. Practice: Monday 8:00pm (please check). 

ILMINSTER
Contact Phil Hope, 20 Heron Way, Ilminster, TA19 0BX
Tel: (01460) 55733, E-mail: Ilminster@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 47 CHAIRMAN Joan Hopwood, 41 Golden Hill, Wiveliscombe, Taunton, TA4 2NU
Tel: (01984) 623607, E-mail: DunsterBranch.Chairman@bath-wells.org 

ASSISTANT RINGING MASTER – Delete second Assistant Ringing Master

Page 48 BROMPTON RALPH
Contact Rev Margaret Armstrong, Cridlands Barn, Brompton Ralph, Taunton, TA4 2RU
Tel: (01984) 623918, E-mail: BromptonRalph@bath-wells.org.uk 

BROMPTON REGIS
Contact Howard Gray, The Vicarage, Brompton Regis, Dulverton, TA22 9NL
Tel: (01398) 371599, Email: BromptonRegis@bath-wells.org 

BRUSHFORD 
Email: Brushford@bath-wells.org 

CHIPSTABLE 
Contact Mrs Mary F Whitmarsh, Elms Green, Chipstable, Taunton, TA4 2PX
Tel: (01984) 623286, Email: Chipstable@bath-wells.org 

CLATWORTHY 
E-mail: Clatworthy@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 49 DULVERTON 
E-mail: Cynthia Sharpe <Dulverton@bath-wells.org> 

DUNSTER
E-mail: Dunster@bath-wells.org.uk 

EXTON St Peter, TA22 9JT (6, GF, 8½cwt in Ab) SS925337 
Email: Caroline Darley <Exton@bath-wells.org> 

OARE Blessed Virgin Mary, EX35 6NY (3, GF, Unringable, 5-3-22 in D) SS802473 

MINEHEAD  
Email: Andrew Palk <Minehead@bath-wells.org> 

Page 50 PORLOCK 
Email: Martin Spence <Porlock@bath-wells.org> 

ST DECUMAN'S
Email: Chris Mitchell <StDecumans@bath-wells.org> 

SAMPFORD BRETT 
E-mail: Jan Swan <SampfordBrett@bath-wells.org> 

SELWORTHY
Email: Selworthy@bath-wells.org 

SKILGATE St John the Baptist (not affiliated), TA4 2DQ (5, GF, 9-3-23 in G) SS986272 
Contact Mrs K Richards, Townsend Farm, Skilgate, Taunton, TA4 2DQ
Tel: (01398) 331801, Email: Skilgate@bath-wells.org 

STOKE PERO 
Email: Martin Spence <StokePero@bath-wells.org> 
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TREBOROUGH St Peter, TA23 0LE (3, GF, 4-3-9 in Ab) ST010363 

WEST QUANTOXHEAD
Email: WestQuantoxhead@bath-wells.org 

Page 51 WITHYCOMBE
Contact Roger Hurst, The Old Post Office, West Street, Withycombe, Minehead, TA24 6PY
Tel: (01984) 640060, E-mail: Withycombe@bath-wells.org.uk 

WITHYPOOL 
Contact Barbara Adams, Fairview, Withypool, Minehead, TA24 7QP
Tel: (01643) 831359, Email: Sue Aitkins <Withypool@bath-wells.org> 

Page 52 BECKINGTON
Sunday: 1st, 2nd & 4th 9:00am, 5th by arrangement. Practice: Thursday 7:30pm. 
E-mail: Beckington@bath-wells.org.uk 

DOULTING BEACON Knapp's Farm Campanile (Private ownership), BA4 4LA (8, 0-0-10 in G) ST651458
Contact Andrew John Mead, Knapp's Farm, Beacon, Doulting, Shepton Mallet, BA4 4LA
Tel: (01749) 880022, Mobile: 07815 796771, Fax: (01373) 454003, 
E-mail: KnappsFarmCampanile@bath-wells.org.uk 

CAMERTON
Contact Mr D Bennett, Mobile: 07811 682498, E-mail: Camerton@bath-wells.org.uk 

CHEWTON MENDIP
Practice: by arrangement. 

Page 53 DOULTING
Contact Mrs Georgina M Major, Edelweiss, Chelynch Road, Doulting, Shepton Mallet, BA4 4PZ
Tel: (01749) 880336, Email: Doulting@bath-wells.org

KILMERSDON
E-mail: Dennis Taylor <Kilmersdon@bath-wells.org.uk> 

LITTON 
Sunday: By arrangement. Practice: Thursday 7:30pm (3rd) - in rotation with East Harptree (2nd), Ston Easton 
(4th). 1st & 5th please check. 

FARLEIGH HUNGERFORD
Sunday: 1st 8:30am. Practice: Tuesday prior to first Sunday, 8:00pm (please check). 

Page 54 MELLS
Contact Terence Nicholls, 6 Tower View, Wanstrow, Shepton Mallet, BA4 4ST
Tel: (01749) 850354, Email: Mells@bath-wells.org 

NORTON ST PHILIP
Email: NortonStPhilip@bath-wells.org 

RADSTOCK
E-mail: Christine Moorshead <Radstock@bath-wells.org.uk>

RODE
Contact Sally Pickett, 18 Bradford Road, Rode, Frome, BA11 6PR
Tel: (01373) 831510, E-mail: Rode@bath-wells.org.uk 

NORTON ST PHILIP St Philip and St James, BA2 7LU (6, 8-2-10 in F#) ST772557 

SHEPTON MALLET
Sunday: 5:15pm (2nd & 3rd). 

Page 55 STON EASTON
Practice: Thursday 7:30pm (4th) - in rotation with East Harptree (2nd), Litton (3rd). 1st & 5th please check. 

Page 57 GLASTONBURY St Benedict
Practice: Thursday 7:45pm (Alternate with Glastonbury St John).

GLASTONBURY St John the Baptist
Practice: Thursday 7:45pm (Alternate with Glastonbury St Benedict).

MEARE
Contact  Mary Difford, E-mail: Meare@bath-wells.org.uk 

PILTON
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Contact Claire Steadman, Wesley House, Top Street, Pilton, Shepton Mallet, BA4 4DU
Tel: (01749) 890657, E-mail: Pilton@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 58 STREET
Contact Andy Walker, The Rectory, Vestry Close, Street, BA16 0HZ 
Tel: (01458) 442297, E-mail: Street@bath-wells.org.uk 

WALTON 
Sunday: 3rd 9:15am. 

WEST PENNARD St Nicholas, BA6 8NT (6, 20-3-25 in Eb) ST552382, Toilet
Email: WestPennard@bath-wells.org 

Page 59 RINGING MASTER (in place of Annette Organ)
David Hammonds, 64 Southway Drive, Yeovil, BA21 3ED
Tel: Home: (01935) 421463 Work: (01935) 702516, Fax: (01935) 701731, Mobile: 07967 424715, 
E-mail: IlchesterBranch.RingingMaster2@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 60 EAST CHINNOCK Blessed Virgin Mary, BA22 9DW (5, GF, 11-2-16 in F) ST498132 
E-mail: EastChinnock@bath-wells.org 

EAST COKER
Email: EastCoker@bath-wells.org 

ILCHESTER
Contact Jim Green, Kingsmoor House, West Street, Ilchester, Yeovil, BA22 8NN
Tel: (01935) 840434, E-mail: Ilchester@bath-wells.org.uk 

Page 61 MUDFORD 
Contact Bill Watkins, 1 Forge Cottages, Mudford, Yeovil, BA21 5TJ
Tel: (01935) 850859, E-mail: Mudford@bath-wells.org

Page 63 YEOVILTON St Bartholomew (Fly Navy Heritage Trust), BA22 8EX (6, 13-0-25 in F) ST546230
Email: Yeovilton@bath-wells.org 

NEWSLETTER EDITOR Ian Coleby, 32 Holway Avenue, Taunton, TA1 3AR
Tel: (01823) 333617, E-mail: TauntonBranch.Treasurer@bath-wells.org.uk

NEWSLETTER COLLATOR Jenni Llewellyn, 5 Trinity Road, Taunton, TA1 3JH
Tel: (01823) 353117, E-mail: TauntonBranch.News@bath-wells.org 

Page 64 ASH PRIORS 
Remove practice details

BISHOP'S HULL
Sunday: 9:15am. Practice: Wednesday 7:30pm. 

BRADFORD ON TONE
E-mail: David G Richards <Bradford-on-Tone@bath-wells.org.uk> 

BISHOPS LYDEARD 
Sunday: 9:00am (5th please check). Practice: Tuesday 7:30pm.

Page 65 COMBE FLOREY
Sunday: By arrangement. Practice: Wednesday (last in month) 7:30pm. 

CORFE
Contact Keith Vodden, Bridge Cottage, Corfe, Taunton, TA3 7DF
Tel: (01823) 421151, Email: David Royle <Corfe@bath-wells.org> 

HILLFARRANCE Holy Cross, TA4 1AW (6, 12cwt in F#) ST167246, Toilet 
Sunday: By arrangement. Practice: Wednesday 7:30pm, (2nd and 4th) 2:30pm. 

Page 66 MILVERTON
Sunday: 9:00am. Practice: Monday 7:00pm. 

NORTH CURRY
Practice: Monday 7:30pm. 

NORTON FITZWARREN 
Practice: Monday (4th) 7:00pm. 

OAKE
Please note that access to the ringing chamber is via a vertical ladder 
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Page 67 STAPLE FITZPAINE
Sunday: By arrangement. Practice: Wednesday 8:00pm (please confirm first). 

STAPLEGROVE 
Sunday: 10:00am. Practice: Monday (except 4th) 7:00pm. 

TAUNTON 
Sunday: 1st & 4th 9:50am (Please check). Practice: Tuesday (1st & 3rd) 7:30pm. 

Page 68 WEST BUCKLAND
Contact MrsT Rayson-Pakes, 25 Lyngford Road, Taunton, TA2 7EE 
Tel: (01823) 321900, E-mail: WestBuckland@bath-wells.org.uk 
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